(Rev. 943) Process Pro	
OMB No. 3651-0011 (exp. 4/94) MRD 6-2-98	<b>建加加加加</b>
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10073	10470
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hiroyuki Hayashi	Name: Sumitomo Wiring Systems, Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   XX	ν.Θ. <b></b>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 1-14, Nishisuehiro-ch
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Yokkaichi-shi, Mie-ken, Japan
	City: State: ZIP:
☐ Other	
Execution Date: May 18, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached XXI Yes □ No 2 more (1 of 3)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/0889	
4. Application number(s) of patent number(s).	May 18, 1998
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
1 6/08/1998 PALLEN 00000016 09088925 Additional numbers atta	oched? [] Yes 7MNo
2 FC:581 40.00 DP	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Bierman, Muserlian and Lucas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	ŒXXEnclosed
	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: 600 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City NV City NV 710, 10016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if polying by decesit account)
City: NY State: NY ZIP: 10016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  2. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Jordan B. Bierman	6/2/4
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Name:	Harness Kesearch	System Te	echnologies
	i Address:	•	
	<del></del>		·
	<u> </u>		
Street	Address: <u>7-</u> 3	lO, Kikusur	ni 1-chome,
Mina	mi-ku, Na	agoya∸shi,	Aichi-ken
Japa	n	State:	ZIP:

Lt	mitomo Ele d. ess:	•	Industries
<u></u>	<u> </u>		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Street Addre	ss: <u>5-33, Ki</u>	.tahama	4-chome,
Chuo-ku,	Osaka-shi	L, Osak	a, Japan
City:		ate:	ZIP:
• •			. ,

## Assignment

In Consideration of the sum of Or	e Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and
valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Ass SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD., HAR LTD. and SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTR	NESS SYSTEM TECHNOLOGIES RESEARCH
a corporation organized under the laws of	d by these presents hereby sold, assigned,
ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY	
said invention being fully described and/or claimed in United States of America 1) executed this date, or 2 filedin and for the United to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent the as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the had not been made.	States and all foreign countries, the same, assigns or other legal representatives, to erefor may be granted, as fully and entirely
And Said Assignee is Hereby A to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said	<b>authorized</b> to make application for and countries at its election.
further necessary assurance of title to said invention at the request and at the expense of said assignce, will example to perfect the title to said assignce, and, upon the request and at the expense of said assignce applications for patents for said invention, or any parany Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding that the expense of said assignce, its successors, assigns or of the expense of said assignce, its successors, assigns or of the expense of said assignce, its successors, assigns or of the expense of said assignce, its successors, assigns or of the expense of said assignce, its successors, assigns or of the expense of said assignce, its successors, assigns or of the expense of said assignce, its successors, assigns or of the expense of said assignce, its successors, assigns or of the expense of said assignce, its successors, assigns or of the expense of said assignce.	decute and deliver any and all papers that id invention or any Letters Patents which ors, assigns or other legal representatives, e.e. will execute any additional or divisional or parts thereof, and for the reissue of make all rightful oaths and do all lawful herein, without further compensation, but
And The Commissioner of Pater thorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters tion to said assignee.	nts and Trademarks is Hereby Au- Patent of the United States for said inven-
Dated May 18, 1998 Him	oyuku Huyaski LS. Iroyuki HAYASHI
Dated	L.S.

RECORDED: 06/02/1998

PATENT REEL: 9221 FRAME: 0928